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www.ShawnBoyleDesign.com

Education

M.F.A. Yale School of Drama - Projection Design 2015

B.F.A. Rutgers University Mason Gross School of the Arts - Lighting Design 2006
Shakespeare's Globe (London) Design Program, September-December 2004.
Intern on The Wedding Singer (Hirschfeld Theater, Broadway), Lighting Designer: Brian MacDevitt.

Intern on Simply Heavenly (Trafalgar Studios, West End), Lighting Designer: Paul Anderson

Academic Experience

2016 - Current - University of Central Florida, Tenure Earning Assistant Professor, Lighting & Projection Design

2016 - Guest Lecturer, Tech 1 - Unit in Projection Design, Northeastern University College of Arts Media & Design
2016 - Guest Lecturer, Projection Design Master Class, San Diego State University School of Theatre Television & Film
2015-2016 - Lecturer in Media Production, Boston University College of Fine Arts
2015 - Guest Lecturer, Topics in Technical Theater: Projection Design, NYU Tisch School of the Arts - Department of Drama
2015 - Guest Speaker, "How Pictures Work", The Yale Dramat

2014-2015 - Teaching Assistant, Projection Design Masterclass, Yale School of Drama
2014-2015 - Teaching Assistant, Intro to Projection Design, Yale School of Drama
2013-2014 - Teaching Assistant, Advanced Projection Design, Yale School of Drama
2011 - Internship Mentor to Kim Dowd on the Broadway Production of The People in the Picture.

2011 - Projection Design Advisor Fires in the Miror, Rutgers University Mason Gross School of the Arts.

2010 - Projection Design Advisor Marat Sade, Rutgers University Mason Gross School of the Arts.

2010 - One-on-one Projection Design Workshops with MFA Student, Rutgers University Mason Gross School of the Arts.

Projection Design (Selections)

UCF Celebrates the Arts
Alliance Theater

Lagoon Amusement Park
Yale School of Music

Yale Repertory Theater

The Yale Dramat

Cork Opera House

Yale Repertory Theater

Yale School of Drama

Grand Rapids Ballet
Ogunquit Playhouse
Berkshire Theater Group

Yale School of Drama

Yale School of Drama

Yale School of Music

Merry Go Round Theater
Yale Cabaret

The Neighborhood Playhouse
Lyric Stage Company of Boston
Yale School of Music

Merry Go Round Theater
The Schoolhouse Theater
Access Theater

Goodspeed Opera House
Arlington High School
Berkshire Theater Festival
HERE

Berkshire Theater Festival
Mason Gross School of the Arts

Production

Oklahoma!

Ugly Lies the Bone
Anyway You Want It

A Midsummer Night's Dream (Britten)
peerless

Merrily We Roll Along
Singing in the Rain
ELEVADA

Oh Deer....

The Nutcracker

The Witches of Eastwick
A Lover's Tale

Bird Fire Fly
Thunderbodies

Spiegel im Spiegel

Singing in the Rain

Pierrot Lunaire

6 Degrees of Sondheim

33 Variations

La Boite a Jouxjoux

My Mother's Lesbian Jewish Wiccan Wedding
Days of Wine and Roses

How. What. Now

City of Angels

A Christmas Carol

The Who's Tommy

Pieces of Paper

K2 (Projection & Lighting)
Speech and Debate (Guest Artist)

Director

Earl Weaver

Jessica Holt

Joey Wartnerchaney
Claudia Solti

Margot Bordelon
Ethan Heard

Joseph C. Walsh
Jackson Gay

John Hegginbotham/Shawn Boyle
Val Caniparoli

Shaun Kerrison
Dustin Wills
Katherine McGerr
Dustin Wills

Sam Suggs

Ed Sayles

Ethan Heard

Doug Cohen

Spiro Veloudos
Boris Berman

David Lowenstein
Pamela Moller-Kareman
Campbell Scott
Darko Tresnjak
Michael Byrne

Eric Hill

Michael Hall

Wes Grantom
Claudia Zahn



Ars Nova

59E59

Berkshire Theater Festival
Stage Left Studio

Lighting Design (Selections)

Lagoon Amusement Park
University of Central Florida
University of Central Florida
Berkshire Theater Group
Berkshire Theater Group
Cork Opera House
Berkshire Theater Group
Berkshire Theater Group
Berkshire Theater Group
Cortland Repertory Theater
Cortland Repertory Theater

Manhattan Creative - Elitch Gardens
Manhattan Creative - Elitch Gardens

Berkshire Theater Group
Berkshire Theater Group
Cortland Repertory Theater
Cortland Repertory Theater

Manhattan Creative - Elitch Gardens
Manhattan Creative - Elitch Gardens

The Clurman Theater, Theater Row
Ars Nova

Berkshire Theater Festival

Cortland Repertory Theater
Cortland Repertory Theater

Manhattan Creative - Elitch Gardens

Lyric Stage Company of Boston
Cedar Fair Amusement Parks
Lyric Stage Company of Boston
Lehman College

Cohoes Music Hall - CR Productions

Darien Lake Theme Park
Imagination Stage
AR.T./MXAT Institute
Musical Theater Ireland

Scenic Design
Regional Center for the Arts - CT
The Schubert Theater - New Haven
Cork Opera House - Ireland
USITT 2015 Conference
Musical Theater Ireland

Associate Design (Selections)

Wicked

Moby Dick

Walking With 'Trane

Accidental Death of an Anarchist
American Night

The People in the Picture

Billy Elliot
When the Rain Stops Falling

Sci-Fi Bandits

FUBAR

The Book Club Play
Therese Raquin Desire

Production

The Terrror Ride
Romeo & Juliet
Young Frankenstein
The Stone Witch
Frankie & Johnny in the Clair de Lune
Hairspray
Benefactors

The Cat and the Canar
Extremities

Cats

Grease

Reflections

Verano

The Cat and the Canar
Extremities

Cats

Grease

Reflections

Verano

Derby Day

Eager to Lose
Moonchildren
Chicago

Rumors

lgnight

Spelling Bee

Rock Band Live
Shipwrecked!

BUG

Sweeney Todd
Rock Nation

Heidi - The Musical
Largo Desolato
The Last Five Years

Production

Seven Brides for Seven Brothers

A Midsummer Night's Dream (Britten)
Singing in the Rain

Main Ballroom Set Design

The Last Five Years

Venue

Holland, Japan, Germany, Australia, USA, UK
USA (LAO, SFO, SDO), Australia, Canada

Urban Bush Women (Tour)

Yale Repertory Theater (assistant)
Yale Repertory Theater (assistant)
Roundabout Theater - Studio 54
National Tour, and Toronto (Assistant)
Mitzi Newhouse Theater (Assistant)

Wes Grantom
Larissa Kokernot
Nick Olcott

Michole Biancosino

Director

Joey Wartnerchaney

Be Boyd

Chris Niess
Steve Zuckerman
Karen Allen
Joseph C. Walsh
Eric Hill

Ethan Heard
Karen Allen

Barbara Dare-Hartwig

Bert Bernardi

Joey Wartnerchaney
Joey Wartnerchaney

Ethan Heard
Karen Allen

Barbara Dare-Hartwig

Bert Bernardi

Joey Wartnerchaney

Joey Wartnerchaney
Michole Biancosino

Wes Grantom & Portia Krieger

Karen Allen
Bill Kincaid
Kerby Thompson

Joey Wartnerchaney

Stephen Terrel
Danielle Kramer
Scott LaFeber
Stephanie Stowe
Jerry Christakos
Amy Cannon
Janet Stanford
Jonathan Carr
Joseph C. Walsh

Director

J. Scott Handley
Claudia Solti
Joseph C. Walsh

Joseph C. Walsh

Designer

Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.)
Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.)
Wendall K. Harrington (Proj.)
Michael Bergmann (Proj.)

Paul Lieber (Proj.)

Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.)
Rick Fisher (Lighting)
Tyler Micoleau (Lighting)

2009
2009
2008
2008

Year

2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008

Year

2016
2016
2015
2015
2008

Year

06-16
10-16
2015
2013
2012
2011
2010
2010



Radio City Rockettes Christmas Spectacular Pittsburgh and Seattle (Assistant) David Agress (Lighting)

Impressionism Schoenfeld Theater, New York Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.)
Thurgood The Booth Theater, New York (Assistant) Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.)
Spamalot Melbourne, Las Vegas, National Tour Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.)

2009
2009
2008
07-09

Professional Affiliations and Recognition

Member of United Scenic Artists 829 (Lighting & Projection)
Connecticut Critics Circle Special Recognition for Projection Design for Yale Rep's ELEVADA
SETC 1st place Lighting Design Award 2006

References

Available upon request - or please e-mail me for a resume/cv that includes reference contact information.



