# Shawn Edward Boyle

82 Winter St. Arlington MA 02474 Cell: 908-812-2984 E-mail: Shawn.Boyle@Mac.com www.ShawnBoyleDesign.com

#### Education

M.F.A. Yale School of Drama - Projection Design 2015

B.F.A. Rutgers University Mason Gross School of the Arts - Lighting Design 2006

Shakespeare's Globe (London) Design Program, September-December 2004.

Intern on The Wedding Singer (Hirschfeld Theater, Broadway), Lighting Designer: Brian MacDevitt.

Intern on Simply Heavenly (Trafalgar Studios, West End), Lighting Designer: Paul Anderson

#### **Academic Experience**

- 2016 Current University of Central Florida, Tenure Earning Assistant Professor, Lighting & Projection Design
- 2016 Guest Lecturer, Tech 1 Unit in Projection Design, Northeastern University College of Arts Media & Design
- 2016 Guest Lecturer, Projection Design Master Class, San Diego State University School of Theatre Television & Film
- 2015-2016 Lecturer in Media Production, Boston University College of Fine Arts
- 2015 Guest Lecturer, Topics in Technical Theater: Projection Design, NYU Tisch School of the Arts Department of Drama
- 2015 Guest Speaker, "How Pictures Work", The Yale Dramat
- 2014-2015 Teaching Assistant, Projection Design Masterclass, Yale School of Drama
- 2014-2015 Teaching Assistant, Intro to Projection Design, Yale School of Drama
- 2013-2014 Teaching Assistant, Advanced Projection Design, Yale School of Drama
- 2011 Internship Mentor to Kim Dowd on the Broadway Production of The People in the Picture.
- 2011 Projection Design Advisor Fires in the Miror, Rutgers University Mason Gross School of the Arts.
- 2010 Projection Design Advisor Marat Sade, Rutgers University Mason Gross School of the Arts.
- 2010 One-on-one Projection Design Workshops with MFA Student, Rutgers University Mason Gross School of the Arts.

Projection Design (Selections)	Production	<u>Director</u>	Year
UCF Celebrates the Arts	Oklahoma!	Earl Weaver	2017
Alliance Theater	Ugly Lies the Bone	Jessica Holt	2016
Lagoon Amusement Park	Anyway You Want It	Joey Wartnerchaney	2016
Yale School of Music	A Midsummer Night's Dream (Britten)	Claudia Solti	2016
Yale Repertory Theater	<u>peerless</u>	Margot Bordelon	2015
The Yale Dramat	Merrily We Roll Along	Ethan Heard	2015
Cork Opera House	Singing in the Rain	Joseph C. Walsh	2015
Yale Repertory Theater	<u>ELEVADA</u>	Jackson Gay	2015
Yale School of Drama	Oh Deer	John Hegginbotham/Shawn Boyle	2015
Grand Rapids Ballet	The Nutcracker	Val Caniparoli	2014
Ogunquit Playhouse	The Witches of Eastwick	Shaun Kerrison	2014
Berkshire Theater Group	<u>A Lover's Tale</u>	Dustin Wills	2014
Yale School of Drama	Bird Fire Fly	Katherine McGerr	2014
Yale School of Drama	<u>Thunderbodies</u>	Dustin Wills	2014
Yale School of Music	Spiegel im Spiegel	Sam Suggs	2014
Merry Go Round Theater	Singing in the Rain	Ed Sayles	2013
Yale Cabaret	<u>Pierrot Lunaire</u>	Ethan Heard	2013
The Neighborhood Playhouse	6 Degrees of Sondheim	Doug Cohen	2013
Lyric Stage Company of Boston	33 Variations	Spiro Veloudos	2013
Yale School of Music	<u>La Boite a Jouxjoux</u>	Boris Berman	2012
Merry Go Round Theater	My Mother's Lesbian Jewish Wiccan Wedding	David Lowenstein	2012
The Schoolhouse Theater	Days of Wine and Roses	Pamela Moller-Kareman	2012
Access Theater	How. What. Now	Campbell Scott	2011
Goodspeed Opera House	City of Angels	Darko Tresnjak	2011
Arlington High School	A Christmas Carol	Michael Byrne	2011
Berkshire Theater Festival	The Who's Tommy	Eric Hill	2011
HERE	Pieces of Paper	Michael Hall	2011
Berkshire Theater Festival	K2 (Projection & Lighting)	Wes Grantom	2010
Mason Gross School of the Arts	Speech and Debate (Guest Artist)	Claudia Zahn	2010

Ars Nova 59E59 Berkshire Theater Festival Stage Left Studio	Sci-Fi Bandits FUBAR The Book Club Play Therese Raquin Desire	Wes Grantom Larissa Kokernot Nick Olcott Michole Biancosino	2009 2009 2008 2008
Lighting Design (Selections)	<u>Production</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Year</u>
Lagoon Amusement Park University of Central Florida University of Central Florida Berkshire Theater Group Berkshire Theater Group Cork Opera House Berkshire Theater Group Berkshire Theater Group Berkshire Theater Group Berkshire Theater Group Cortland Repertory Theater Cortland Repertory Theater Manhattan Creative - Elitch Gardens Manhattan Creative - Elitch Gardens Berkshire Theater Group Cortland Repertory Theater Cortland Repertory Theater Cortland Repertory Theater Manhattan Creative - Elitch Gardens Manhattan Creative - Elitch Gardens The Clurman Theater, Theater Row Ars Nova Berkshire Theater Festival Cortland Repertory Theater Manhattan Creative - Elitch Gardens Lyric Stage Company of Boston Cedar Fair Amusement Parks Lyric Stage Company of Boston Lehman College	The Terrror Ride Romeo & Juliet Young Frankenstein The Stone Witch Frankie & Johnny in the Clair de Lune Hairspray Benefactors The Cat and the Canary Extremities Cats Grease Reflections Verano The Cat and the Canary Extremities Cats Grease Reflections Verano The Cat of the Canary Extremities Cats Grease Reflections Verano Derby Day Eager to Lose Moonchildren Chicago Rumors Ignight Spelling Bee Rock Band Live Shipwrecked! BUG	Joey Wartnerchaney Be Boyd Chris Niess Steve Zuckerman Karen Allen Joseph C. Walsh Eric Hill Ethan Heard Karen Allen Barbara Dare-Hartwig Bert Bernardi Joey Wartnerchaney Joey Wartnerchaney Ethan Heard Karen Allen Barbara Dare-Hartwig Bert Bernardi Joey Wartnerchaney Ethan Heard Karen Allen Barbara Dare-Hartwig Bert Bernardi Joey Wartnerchaney Joey Wartnerchaney Joey Wartnerchaney Michole Biancosino Wes Grantom & Portia Krieger Karen Allen Bill Kincaid Kerby Thompson Joey Wartnerchaney Stephen Terrel Danielle Kramer Scott LaFeber Stephanie Stowe	2017 2017 2016 2016 2015 2014 2014 2013 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012
Cohoes Music Hall - CR Productions Darien Lake Theme Park	Sweeney Todd Rock Nation	Jerry Christakos Amy Cannon	2009 2009
Imagination Stage	Heidi - The Musical	Janet Stanford	2009
A.R.T./MXAT Institute  Musical Theater Ireland	<u>Largo Desolato</u> The Last Five Years	Jonathan Carr Joseph C. Walsh	2008 2008
		·	
Scenic Design	Production	<u>Director</u>	<u>Year</u>
Regional Center for the Arts - CT The Schubert Theater - New Haven Cork Opera House - Ireland USITT 2015 Conference Musical Theater Ireland	Seven Brides for Seven Brothers  A Midsummer Night's Dream (Britten) Singing in the Rain Main Ballroom Set Design The Last Five Years	J. Scott Handley Claudia Solti Joseph C. Walsh - Joseph C. Walsh	2016 2016 2015 2015 2008
Associate Design (Selections)	Venue	<u>Designer</u>	<u>Year</u>
Wicked  Moby Dick  Walking With 'Trane  Accidental Death of an Anarchist  American Night  The People in the Picture  Billy Elliot  When the Rain Stops Falling	Holland, Japan, Germany, Australia, USA, UK USA (LAO, SFO, SDO), Australia, Canada Urban Bush Women (Tour) Yale Repertory Theater (assistant) Yale Repertory Theater (assistant) Roundabout Theater - Studio 54 National Tour, and Toronto (Assistant) Mitzi Newhouse Theater (Assistant)	Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.) Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.) Wendall K. Harrington (Proj.) Michael Bergmann (Proj.) Paul Lieber (Proj.) Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.) Rick Fisher (Lighting) Tyler Micoleau (Lighting)	06-16 10-16 2015 2013 2012 2011 2010 2010

Radio City Rockettes Christmas Spectacular Pittsburgh and Seattle (Assistant)		David Agress (Lighting)	2009
<u>Impressionism</u>	Schoenfeld Theater, New York	Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.)	2009
<u>Thurgood</u>	The Booth Theater, New York (Assistant)	Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.)	2008
Spamalot	Melbourne, Las Vegas, National Tour	Elaine J. McCarthy (Proj.)	07-09

## **Professional Affiliations and Recognition**

Member of United Scenic Artists 829 (Lighting & Projection)
Connecticut Critics Circle Special Recognition for Projection Design for Yale Rep's ELEVADA SETC 1st place Lighting Design Award 2006

### References

Available upon request - or please e-mail me for a resume/cv that includes reference contact information.